Case SWAER-023A

R

Form PTO-1595

(Rev. 03/01)

101941120 V

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	3 UNLT	
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ▼	* * * *	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Roger D. Brum	Name: Meggitt Defense Systems	
David H. Smith	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	2672 Dow Avenue	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Tustin, California 92780	
X Assignment Merger	Street Address	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address:	
Other		
	City:State:Zip:	
Execution Date: <u>December 20, 2001</u>	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No	
Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	ication, the execution date of the application is: 12/17/01	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers att	tached? Yes X No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
concerning document should be mailed:	No we	
Kit M. Stetina, Esq. Name: <u>STETINA BRUNDA GARRED & BRUC</u> KER	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00	
Internal Address:	Enclosed	
75 Enterprise, Suite 250	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Aliso Viejo, California 92656	8. Deposit account number:	
Street Address:		
	19–4330	
same_as_above		
City:State:Zip:		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Signature.		
<i>\</i>	11//	
Kit M. Stetina	12/26/2001	
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date	
Total number of pages including cove	er sheet, attachments, and documents:	

Math documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

00000259 10034563

01 FC:581

40.00 DP

PATENT

REEL: 012436 FRAME: 0237

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	SWAER-023A	
Whereas, I, Roger D. Brum of 15 Barcelona, Irvine, California 92614, hereafter referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in SILICON WINDOW INFRARED AUGMENTER		
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on	,	
✓ for which an application for a United States Patent was executed	on <u>/२//7/२००/</u> , and	
Whereas MEGGITT DEFENSE SYSTEMS of Tustin, California herein referred to "assignee" whose mailing		
address is 2672 Dow Avenue. Tustin, California, 92780 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and		
interest in the same;		
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of ONE dollars (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and		
other good and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said		
assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and		
interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor i	n the United States, I hereby authorize	
and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said	d United States Patent to said assignee,	
of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use a	and behoof; and for the use and behoof	
of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and		
entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.		
Executed this 20Th day of Veccuber, 2001, at TUSTON, CALIFORIVIA Roger D. Frum		
State of California) SS: County of Orange) Before me personally appeared said Roger D. Brum and acknowledged the deed this day of day of 200	01	
Commission # 1245001 (Notatry Public	(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if more than one	

Send to: Assistant Commissioner of Patents and Tracemarks, Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	SWAER-023A
Whereas, I, David H. Smith of 12 Sirius, Irvine, California 92612 , hereafter referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in SILICON WINDOW INFRARED AUGMENTER	
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on Application Number/	
✓ for which an application for a United States Patent was executed	on <u>/a////////</u> , and
Whereas, MEGGITT DEFENSE SYSTEMS of Tustin, California here	in referred to "assignee" whose mailing
address is 2672 Dow Avenue, Tustin, California, 92780 is desirou	s of acquiring the entire right, title and
interest in the same;	
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of ONE dollars (\$1.00), the	e receipt whereof is acknowledged, and
other good and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, by these preser	nts do sell, assign and transfer unto said
assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the Unite	ed States and the entire right, title and
interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor i	n the United States, I hereby authorize
and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said	d United States Patent to said assignee,
of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use	and behoof, and for the use and behoof
of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said	d Patent may be granted, as fully and
entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignme	nt and sale not been made.
Executed this 20 th day of Dece at Tustia, CA	aber, 2001,
David H. Smith	
State of California) SS: County of Orange) Before me personally appeared said David H. Smith and acknowledged the deed this day of day of 20:	
Note: Signatures of all their signature is required. Se	······································

Send to: Assistant Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231

RECORDED: 12/26/2001